

Press Release

For Immediate Release October 9, 2014

Intaver Institute releases RiskyProject v.6.1 - Schedule Risk Analysis Software

October 9, 2014. Intaver Institute Inc. has announced the release of RiskyProject 6.1, an update to version 6 released in late 2013. RiskyProject 6.1 includes extensive increases to the performance of the Monte Carlo simulations, as well optimization of schedule risk analysis on Microsoft Project schedules. "Our latest update has is specifically targeted at users who need to perform schedule risk analysis on extremely large complex schedules. Our upgraded simulation engine and data optimization has reduced times to run analysis on 4 to 12 times faster than our previous versions depending upon the size and complexity of the schedules", says Michael Trumper the business development manager at Intaver Institute, "The new calculation engine is included with both desktop versions of the software and provides unmatched value than any other project risk analysis applications on the market."

RiskyProject Professional and Lite version 6.1

The new RiskyProject 6.1 includes:

- support of multiprocessing
- improved speed loading schedule data
- optimization of data for schedule risk analysis
- improved analysis of large master projects.

Other new features of RiskyProject 6.1 include:

- · cost type resources
- correlations of project risk assignments
- and other schedule risk analysis and cost risk analysis features.

About Intaver Institute

Intaver Institute Inc. is a leading innovator in the field of project risk management software and project risk analysis offering our clients unique, powerful and cost effective software solutions for schedule risk analysis, cost risk analysis and project risk management. Out flagship product is RiskyProject: project risk management and integrated Monte Carlo cost and schedule risk analysis software. Hundreds of organizations from different industries around the world use RiskyProject software for risk management and risk analysis. Founded in 2002 Intaver Institute is a privately held company headquartered in Calgary, Alberta, Canada.

Contact:

Intaver Institute Inc.

303, 6707, Elbow Drive S.W. Calgary, Alberta, T2VOE5, Canada

Tel: +1(403) 692-2252 Fax: +1(403) 259-4533 $\begin{array}{ll} \text{Sales:} & \underline{\text{sales@intaver.com}} \\ \text{Support:} & \underline{\text{support@intaver.com}} \end{array}$